ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 5th August 2016

No.Per(AR)44/2012/Pt-III/1— The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to reconstitute the District Selection Committee, South West Garo Hills District, Ampati with Chairman, Vice-Chairman, Members and Member-Secretary as shown below for a period of 2 (two) years with effect from the date of issue of this notification.

District Selection Committee South West Garo Hills District, Ampati

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, South West Garo Hills District, Ampati.
- 2. Shri. Tairipson D. Sangma, B.A., Vill. Baispara, P.O. Garobadha
- 3. Smti. Arnica Chisim, BA, B.Ed, Vill. Balnanggre, P.O. Garobadha,
- Shri. Lindash D. Sangma, B.A, B.Ed., Vill. Chongnapara, P.O. Purakhasia.
- 5. An Officer not below the rank of E.A.C. to be nominated by the Deputy Commissioner.

Chairman

Vice – Chairman

9 AUG 2015

Member

Member

Member-Secretary

Sd/-

(Smti. E.T.Synthiang) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. Of Meghalaya Personnel & Admv. Reforms (B) Department

Dated Shillong, the 5th August, 2016

Memo. No.Per(AR)44/2012/Pt-III/1-A Copy to :-

- 1. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. P.S. to the Chief Minister to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. P.S. to the Deputy Chief Ministers Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 4. P.S. to Ministers Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. P.S. to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Chairman, Meghalaya Public Service Commission (MPSC), Shillong.
- 7. The Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officers.
- 9. The Secretaries, District Selection Committee. Shillong/Jowai/Nongpoh/Nongstoin/Khliehriat/ Mawkyrwat/Ampati/Williamnagar/Tura/Resubelpara/Baghmara.
- 10. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya for favor of publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 11. All Administrative Departments/Heads of Department.
- 12. The Accountant General, Meghalaya, Shillong. He is requested to issue necessary authority for drawal of honorarium.
- 13. All non-official members of the District Selection Committee, South West Garo Hills District, Ampati. They are requested to submit their joining report directly to the Accountant General, Meghalaya with a copy to this Department as the same is required for issue of authority for drawal of honorarium.

By order etc

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. Of Meghalaya Personnel & Admv. Reforms (B) Department ****